FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-13-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MERIAION

102075717 RECG.____

TRADEMARKS ONLY										
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
Submission Type Conveyance Type						:				
X New		Assignment			License	cense				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement			Nunc Pro	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #		Merger			E	ffective Date				
Correction of PTO Error					Month	Day Year				
Reel # Frame #		09/07/2001								
Corrective Document	of Name									
Reel # Frame #		Other								
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date										
		_				Month Day Year				
Name CAMP FIRE BOYS AND GIRLS						09/07/2001				
Formerly						ļ				
Individual General Partnership	Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation									
Other	Other									
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri										
Receiving Party	Mark if	additional n	ames of rec	ceivin;	g parties attached					
Name CAMP FIRE USA										
DBA/AKA/TA										
Composed of										
Address (line 1) 4601 Madison Avenue										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3) Kansas City	71. () 1.					Zip Code				
City State/County Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part										
	is not domiciled in the United									
domestic representative should be										
Other					Separat Assigni	e document form nent.)				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri										
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0818

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Represe	ntative Name and	l Address	Enter for the	first Receiving Party Only				
Name			Direct for the	inst Receiving 1 arty Only				
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent N	ama and Adduss							
Correspondent N								
		Celephone Number	816-292-2000					
	Name Alfred R. F							
Address (
Address (
	ess (line 3) Kansas City, MO 64108-2612							
Address (line 4)	A						
	or the total number of chments.	f pages of the attached con-	veyance document includ	ding any #	1			
		n Number <u>or</u> the Registration		Mark if additional num BOTH numbers for the same egistration Number (s)				
			1,203,135	egistration (vumber (s)				
			1,203,133					
Number of Propert	ies Enter the	e total number of propertie	es involved.	# 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Ame	ount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.0	0			
Method of Payment		Enclosed	Deposit Accou	unt X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if	f additional fees can be cha	arged to the account.)					
`	•	Deposit Account Nu	·	# 12-0	600			
		Au	thorization to charge add	itional fees: Yes	X No			
Statement and Signa To the best of my original documen	knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is account are authorized as in	true and correct and any at dicated herein.	Lached copy is a true copy of i	ll			
Alfred R. Hupp, Jr.	WWW.	Signature	Happy.	<u>し</u> 4 ためめ Date Signed	1			
		~.B	y 1 **	TRADEMÄRK				

REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0819

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0820 NO. NO0019024



Matt Blunt Secretary of State

Corporation Division

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I, MATT BLUNT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri do hereby certify that the records in my office and in my care and custody reveal

> CAMP FIRE USA (Originally: CAMP FIRE GIRLS, INC.)

was incorporated under the Laws of the State of Missouri on the 18th day of February, 1977, and is an existing corporation in good standing with the Department.

I further certify that on the 9th day of November, 1979, an Amendment was filed in this office changing the corporation name from CAMP FIRE GIRLS, INC. to CAMP FIRE, INC.

I further certify that on the 17th day of December, 1993, an Amendment was filed in this office changing the corporation name from CAMP FIRE, INC. to CAMP FIRE BOYS AND GIRLS.

I further certify that on the 7th day of September, 2001, an Amendment was filed in this office changing the corporation name from CAMP FIRE BOYS AND GIRLS to CAMP FIRE USA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 11th day of FEBRUARY, 2002.

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

SOS #30 (1-01)